
Part Number Data Rate(optical) Laser
Fiber
Type

Distance
Optical

Interface
Temp DDMI

QSFP-ZR4-80-40 41.25G EML SMF 80 KM LC 0~70°C Yes

QSFP-ZR4-80-40-I 41.25G EML SMF 80 KM LC -40~85°C Yes
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  FEATURES

Support line rates for 41.25 Gb/s;
Lane bit rate 10.3125 Gb/s 40GE
Up to 80km transmission on single mode fiber
LAN WDM EML laser and APD
Support Multi-Pin function with IntL/RxLOSL and LPMode/TxDIS
High speed I/O electrical interface (CAUI-4)
I2C interface with integrated Digital Diagnostic monitoring
QSFP+ MSA package with duplex LC connector
Single +3.3V power supply
Power dissipation
Commercial：< 4.5W
Industrial：< 5.5W
Complies with EU Directive 2015/863/EU

  APPLICATIONS

Data centers Switches and Routers
Metro networks
Switches and Routers
40G BASE-ER4

Ordering Information



QSFP-ZR4-80-40 is designed for 80km optical communication applications. Optical transceiver
integrates the transmit and receive path onto one module. On the transmit side, four lanes of
serial data streams are recovered, retimed and passed on to four laser drivers, which control four
electric-absorption modulated lasers (Lan-WDM) with 1296, 1300, 1305, and 1309 nm center
wavelengths. The optical signals are then multiplexed into a single-mode fiber through an
industry-standard LC connector. On the receive side, four lanes of optical data streams are
optically De multiplexed by an integrated optical De multiplexer. And passed on to an output
driver, the receiver adopts APD. This module features a hot-pluggable electrical interface, low
power consumption, and 2-wire serial interface.
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Description

Module Block Diagram
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Absolute Maximum Rating

Recommended Operating Environments

It has to be noted that the operation in excess of any individual absolute maximum ratings
might cause permanent damage to this mod

The following characteristics are defined over the Recommended Operating Environment
unless otherwise specified.

Notes: 
1. The product name is TS-QP-3140-80DC. 
2. The product name is TS-QP-3140-80DI 
3. Optical fiber use 9/125um SMF。



www.allmon.com.br

QSFP-ZR4-80-40
40G QSFP+ ZR4 80km Transceivers

Electrical Characteristics

The following electrical characteristics are defined over the Recommended Operating
Environment unless otherwise specified

Notes: 
1. At 1 MHz. 
2. 20%~80%
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Optical Characteristics and Characteristics

Notes: 
1. The optical power is launched into SMF。 
2. Measured with a PRBS 2 31 -1 test pattern @10.3125 Gb/s, PRBS 2^31-1.



www.allmon.com.br

QSFP-ZR4-80-40
40G QSFP+ ZR4 80km Transceivers

Digital Diagnostics

PIN DIAGRAM



www.allmon.com.br

QSFP-ZR4-80-40
40G QSFP+ ZR4 80km Transceivers

PIN DESCRIPTION

Notes: 
1. GND is the symbol for signal and supply (power) common for the QSFP28 module. All are common within the
QSFP28 module and all module voltages are referenced to this potential unless otherwise noted. Connect these
directly to the host board signal-common ground plane. 
2. Vcc Rx, Vcc1 and Vcc Tx are the receiver and transmitter power supplies and shall be applied concurrently.
Requirements defined for the host side of the Host Edge Card Connector are listed in MSA. The connector pins are
each rated for a maximum current
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Recommended Interface Cirucuit

Mechanical Diagram
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Digital Diagnostic Functions

Digital diagnostics monitoring function is available on all QSFP+ ER4. A 2-wire
serial interface provides user to contact with module. The structure of the memory
is shown in flowing. The memory space is arranged into a lower, single page,
address space of 128 bytes and multiple upper address space pages. This structure
permits timely access to addresses in the lower page, such as Interrupt Flags and
Monitors. Less time critical time entries, such as serial ID information and threshold
settings, are available with the Page Select function. The interface address used is
A0xh and is mainly used for time critical data like interrupt handling in order to
enable a one-time-read for all data related to an interrupt situation. After an
interrupt, IntL has been asserted, the host can read out the flag field to determine
the affected channel and type of flag.
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EEPROM Serial ID Memory Contents (A0h)
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EEPROM Serial ID Memory Contents (A0h)
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Timing for Soft Control and Status Functions

Note：
 1. Power on is defined as the instant when supply voltages reach and remain at or above
the minimum specified value. 
2. Fully functional is defined as IntL asserted due to data not ready bit, bit 0 byte 2 de-
asserted. 
3. Measured from falling clock edge after stop bit of read transaction. 4. Measured from
falling clock edge after stop 
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Recommended Circuit

Mechanical Dimensions 
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ESD

Laser Safety

This transceiver is specified as ESD threshold 1kV for high speed data pins and
2kV for all other electrical input pins, tested per MIL-STD-883, Method 3015.4
/JESD22-A114-A (HBM). However, normal ESD precautions are still required
during the handling of this module. This transceiver is shipped in ESD
protective packaging. It should be removed from the packaging and handled
only in an ESD protected environment

This is a Class 1 Laser Product according to EN 60825-1:2014. This product
complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 except for deviations pursuant to Laser
Notice No. 50, dated (June 24, 2007). Caution: Use of controls or adjustments or
performance of procedures other than those specified herein may result in
hazardous 


